PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	V1.	.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	4					
Name Execution Date							
Roger R. Skidmore				12/29/1998			
Theodore S. Rappaport				12/29/1998			
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA						
Name:	Wireless Vall	ey Con	nmunications, Inc.				
Street Address:	104 Hubbard	Street					
City:	Blacksburg	Blacksburg					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA						
Postal Code: 24062							
Property Type		68769	Number				
Patent Number:			6876951				
Patent Number: 7096			60				
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(847)57		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 847-576-5217							
Email: usadocketing@motorolasolutions.com							
Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc. Address Line 1: 1303 E. Algonquin Road							
Address Line 1: IL01 - 11th Floor							
Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MA0000032407				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Catherine DiTrapani					
Total Attachments: 7 source=WV00002 C		nent#pa	age1.tif				
		•	-	PATENT			

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) by

WIRELESS VALLEY COMMUNICATIONS. INC.

(hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled, SYSTEM FOR CREATING A COMPUTER MODEL AND MEASUREMENT DATABASE OF A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION NETWORK, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith; and all Letters Patent of the United States and corresponding Foreign patents to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

THE ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

THE ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has affixed his signature.

SIGNED

SIGNED My R. Blit Date Dec 29, 1998 ROGER R. SKIDMORE

State of Virginia County of _____

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Roger R. Skidmore this _____ day of _____, 1998.

Date Dec. 29, 1998 Theodore S. Rappapart	Notary Public SULX	
	<u>21, 1998</u> [ked ove	S. Kappapari

State of Virginia County of _____

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Theodore S. Rappaport this _____ day of _____, 1998.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/22/1999 RECORDED: 06/27/2011

PATENT REEL: 9824TERAME: 0648 REEL: 026501 FRAME: 0826